CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'’S SUMMARY FORM

DEPARTMENT: Engineering Department
AGENDA DATE: June 2, 2009
CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: R. Alan Shubert, P.E., City Engineer 541-4423

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: All Districts

SUBJECT:

That the City Council approves the expenditure of additional available funding in the amount of THIRTY
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE 40/100 DOLLARS ($30,155.40) to VISTACON, INC. to
modify camera types and locations to enhance the coverage and functionality of the security system for the
EPIA Terminal Modifications & Additional Public Concessions, Contract Number 2008-056. This approval
is for change order 18. The new contract sum, including change order 18, is NINE MILLION SEVEN
HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWQO AND 52/100 DOLLARS
($9,773,702.52).

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The change order will modify camera types and locations in order to enhance the coverage and functionality
of the security system for the EPIA Terminal Modifications & Additional Public Concessions project.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

The construction contract for the EPIA Terminal Modifications & Additional Public Concessions project
was awarded to Vistacon Construction.

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

62620028/508027/41077/PAPCG037
Funding Source: Airport Revenue Funds

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

*******************REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION********************

LEGAL: (if required) FINANCE;: (if required)

DEPARTMENT HEAD: /?/é‘b

{Example: if RCA is initiated by Financial Services, client department should sign also)
Information copy te appropriate Deputy City Manager

APPROVED FOR AGENDA:

CITY MANAGER: DATE:




RESOLUTION
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO

That the City Council approves the expenditure of additional available funding in
the amount of THIRTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE 40/100 DOLLARS
($30,155.40) to VISTACON, INC. to modify camera types and locations to enhance the
coverage and functionality of the security system for the EPIA Terminal Modifications &
Additional Public Concessions, Contract Number 2008-056. This approval is for change
order 18. The new contract sum, including change order 18, is NINE MILLION SEVEN
HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWO AND 52/100
DOLLARS ($9,773,702.52).

ADOPTED THIS DAY OF , 2009.

THE CITY OF EL PASO:

John F. Cook, Mayor

ATTEST:

Richarda Duffy Momsen, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Mark Shoesmith i R. Alan Shubert, P.E.
Assistant City Attorney City Engineer

Vistacon change order 18 Reso, MSHO 5/09



“~_ s CITY OF EL PASO ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
‘ CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE CRDER NO.: 18

DATE: 4/9/2009
[scoee chanee [ZJCONSTRUCTION CHANGE

PROJECT: EFIA TERMINAL MODIFICATIONS & ADDITIONAL BID NO.: 2008-056

PUBLIC CONCESSIONS

DEPT. ID#: 62620028

TO (Centractor): VISTACON, INC. PROJ/GRANT/USER: PAPOO37 g —7,, ¢
FUND: 41077 p\\-’L
ACCOUNT: 508027
PC NO.: 2008002810

You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract:

Justification:

Modify camera types and locations as specified in MNK Proposal Request 11.

This action increases the contract amount by $30,155.40 and results in 5 additional work days contract time. DESIGN CHANGE

CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT : 30,155.40

Original Contract Sum 9,645,000.00

Net Change by previcus Change Orders 98,547.12

HNei Change by previous Construction Quantity Notices .00

Contract Sum pricr to this Change Order 9,743,547.12

Contract Sum will be (increased) (decreased) {unchanged) By this Change Order 30,155.40

New Contract Sum, including this Change Order 8,773,702.52

Total Net Value of Change Orders To Date 128,702.52

Total Net Value of Construciion Quantity Notices to Date 0.00

Contract Time will be (increased)  (decreased) (unchanged) BY ( 5} DAYS* Qriginal Contract Days: 490
Days by Previous and Current Change Order: 73

* Subject to the terma of the Contract, GENERAL CONDITIONS, SEGTION 28 Total Days: 563

Net Change Order and Construction Guantity Notice Percentage (Not 1o exceed 25%) 1.33%

CONTRACTOR COEP USER DEPARTMENT CITY OF EL PASO
VISTACON, INC. AIRPORT DEPARTMENT

CIiTY COUNCIL ACTION REQUIRED:

[ 1 No [ ] Yes

Date Approved

g[\‘&it«\o & .gu..uj\ \N"DF: - Monica Lombrana, A.A.E. |3 aensnbenpE

Type ar Print Name Type or Prinl Name

— Al s 72

Date Date Date 7




REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER No. 18

TO: Victoria Ruiz DATE: April 6, 2009
FROM: Don Bishop

RE: Project: EPIA Terminal Expansion
Bid No: 2008 — 056

Change Order No: 18

Please Indicate Type: Construction ‘Z Scope

Please Indicate Action to PO:  Increase Decrease D No Change

Change in Contract Time: 5 Work Days

Change Order Amount:

Unforeseen Condition: $
Value Engineering: $
Error/Omission: $
Design Change: $30,155.40
Total $30,155.40

Justification:
Modify camera types and locations as specified in MNK Proposal Request 11.

This action increases the contract amount by $30,155.40 and results in 5 additional
work days contract time

~KeCEIVED

APR 06 2009
Attachments: Lﬂﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ?ﬁ%ﬂ&tﬁ '
MNK Proposal Request 11
Vistacon Cover letter of December 23, 2008
Millennium Estimate 31794
Sound & Signal Estimate 1322C2 of December 18, 2008



CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO. 18

Project Name : EPIA Terminal Expansion

Contractor : Vistacon

Bid No : 2008-056

ITEM 1:

DESCRIPTION: Change and relocate cameras as described in MNK Proposal Request
11.

PROBLEM: N/A

SOLUTION: Change and relocate cameras as described in MNK Proposal Request
1.

COST: $30,155.40

CHANGE

ORDER TYPE: Design Change

Request for Change Order No. 18 DL



P VL

AMOORE |
ORDELL | ,
PECER PROPOSAL REQUEST
PROJECT:  S004-EPIA Passenger Terminal Modlications PROPOSAL a0t
: REQUEST #
OWNER: Clty of Et Paso . .
Two Civie Center Plaza : DATES 02-Dec-08
El Paso ™ 78201 ) CONTRACT
O Paragon DATED:
{Contractor):
ATTH: Don-Blshop

CONTRAST  EPIA Terrminal ModHioation

Please submit an ltemized quotation for changes in the Coatract Sum and/for Time incidental 4o proposed modifieations o
tha Contract Documents desctibed herain.

THIS-I5 NOT A CHANGE QRDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROGEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

DESCRIPTION: TN T o
i Modify Sepurity Syslems per attached: sﬂ?‘ ’
*1. FRI0 Stanlec Contractors instruction dated 112412008 (2 pages)  F -

2. PR1G:2 thni PRIO.S Diagrammalic.camera visws Pal'agon
Ot 0 8 2068

ATTACHMENTS: PRILT thiu $-1.8

ARCHITECT: Moore Nordell Kraeger Architécts, inz, Receive'd
BY: Renee Jimenez -

g | QL
jfreto
Co. ) "
§6UMO fl Sifauﬂt-' - 41
Rl
fe 772-9873
N ; e Tette
Jpabgrrsar Stk Ty b A e ke
"}'?-3.94- - )

T170 Webdwind Dr., Ste, 105, B Pase, TX 79912-17726
{915)587-8028 FAX[S15)587-0885

B o




b e ke g -

SN A s —s

Stante; Consuiting Ltd,
200325~ 25th Stree! 5E

ChmaETATE  CONTRACTOR INSTRUCTION

Tok (403) 7163000

Fax: (403) T16-8049

To:  Bath Englheering © Date: November 24, 2608

Suite 102

4110~ Rlo Bravo Project: El Pasoe Infemational

El Paso, TX 79602-1026 Alrport .

East Concourse Security

Alteniion: Gitbert Valdez/Javier Garcia Project No: 115310304
Propased By: Stantec Consulting Lid PGt No: Cl-5504

Contraclor to-advige imenediately whether or not, and io what exlent, this change will impact the
eotitract in terms of cost andior fime, :

Submit requests for additional cosfs or credits, H-any, which would restit from this change giving a
detalled breakdown of tabor and materialk, Do not proceed on the work unty authorization is
received in writing o amend the coniracs,

Re: Security Systems Changes Requested By EPIA

@

Moo

10

{Rafer to Security Drawings and fo Ci-8502/8503)
(Refer for information to attached GOTV revision Sketches 1~ 7)

Provide infout card readér comtrol (type CRV) complete with EML, integrat door posifon switches (type
IBF}) and local Audible Armuniciator {fyps AH} and assoclated GAS fachilties, wiring, power supplies 2nd
database eniries at Door EC4 4 - EPHA provisioning area, added i PRS,

Provide Infout card reader control fype CRV}-complete-wiin EML, integral toor posifion switches {type
iDP) and lopzt Audible Annunciator {type AH) and assogiated CAS facititles, wiring, power.sipplies and
data base eniries 2t Door EC244 - secand flogr ¥eading fo elevator,

Change out Camera TP202 to be 2 fixed camera (TF202), wall mounted, with FOVio inzlude the 2
Floor siair door. .

Relocate Cameara TF315 to close to eolumn at grid ines G/E41,

Relocate Samera TF307 to wall mount oltside and viewing door EC113.

Relacate Camera TF303 to be mounted on new parapet above. stair,

Chenge out Camera TF602 to become a panfiltfzaom (TP80Z),

Change out Gamers TP603 1o be a fixed camera {TF502) with FOV o includie stair door.
Change out Camera TFB04 to be & peniRizoom (TPBka), '

Add new P/T/Z Caimers TPB15 (typé P1/CIP}, cetling moumied, in corfidor to elevalor as per Sketch 7 of
7 afteched,

11, Adg new PIT/Z Camera TEB13 {Type PHCIP), cedling mounted, in food court seefing areg as per Sketeh

7 of 7 aftached,

PRUL.



Stanier.
November 24, 2008

Page 20f2
Reference: Contractor Instruction

12. All approved added and revised eysipment iotations o be as Ematly coordinated an sile with the
Architect

13. All'approved changes to be shown in finsl record and as-butd decumentation,

14. Coordinale on T20VAC power pick-up from, designated EFIA emergency clroulls in panels with Division
1€

5. All conditions and requirements of the Contract to apply to this instruction.
Reason For Change: As Instucted By Owner

End OF Instruction

Gy DBGS\ACT!\EQGQB\STP‘WEC ZOOBVEPIAND! SSOME Page CHSSD4.don



BASILIO A, SILVA, JR.. P.E. ELSA SILVA
PRESIDENT VICE PRESIDENT

December 23, 2008

Mr. Bon Bishop

Paragon Project Resources

8411 Lockheed Dr: Ste 7

El Pase, Texas 79925

Re: El Paso International Alrport Terminal Modifications
Dear Mr. Béshop,

Below you will find the Cost for Proposal Requiest #0011, the security system revisions, as requssted by
your officg, Please adwvise.

- Sound & Signal $26,825.00

- Millennium Eiectric 3 129450

SUBTOTAL $28,719.50
Vistacon Fee § 1.435.98

TOTAL $30,155.40
Regquest 21 Additional Days
Sincerery,
Hector Corral ‘{

Project Manager

HC/ya

1367 Kessler, E] Pasa, TX 79907
{915) 592-0321 » Fax (915} 591-0064
vistacon@vista-con.com



12/22/2008 HOK 13:22 FAL 0158556304 KILIBNNIUM BLECTRICAL 34+ vistacon B002/002
Estimate 1#'31794 |
ISSUED TO: '
Vistacon, Ine,

1161 Kessler Drive
El Pasv, Texas 79807

3659 Mark Jason Drive
5 Past, Texas 79938 REGARDING:

EPIA-Terminal Moghications
8701 Convair Rd
El Paso, Texas 78525

DATE: December 18, 2008
CUSTOMER #:

1 Estmate EXBies.

We subrit.the fallowing specifications:

g TR SORIP TN s _ LBl R R
Security Systems changes -
1 |84 emt ; . ¥ 3BOJLF 075 270,00
2 {3/4 conneciors : 16| Ezch 2.00 32.00
3 |34 couplings ; 35| Each 2.00 70.00
4 |34 one hole straps ; 33| Each 1.00 33.00
3 |58 plaster ring j . ‘ 8 Each 4.00 32.00
€ 34 flex ; ’ 15[LF .00 15.00
7. |34 fiex connectors -B|Each 1.00 8.00
€ j4square boxes Bl Each .4.00 32.00
9 |[3M4straps | . o 121E3ch 4.00 12.00].
10 ]4Asguare blank cover : 21 Each 4,00 B8.007
11 [1/2 emt ) BOLF .80 4800
12 12 connectors . 4iEach 1.00 4.00
13 [1/2 couplings 9i Each 1.00 8.00
15 U2 ftex . GjLF 0.50 3.00
16 | 1/2 fiex connectors 2| Each "1.50 3.00
17 {#12 wire . ‘ ; 105|LF 0.50 52,50
8 [#i0 wire : 185[LF 0.20 33.00
18 |Red wirenuts 12| Each 0.50 6.00
20 |Receptacles wicover Stainless Steel 2iEach 8.001 18.00

TERMS & CONDITIONS All product to be new and ell work is 1o be done in a workman lke ‘manner, 2ccording 1o standard practices, Any
eviation or slteration frorn the above spesifications wil require approval of all parties. As per-plans and specs 7 '92/ Fid

S EP 43E

Submitted by Date Accepted by Cate

ACCEPTANCE: The above Terms, Conditions and Descriptions are satisfaclory and are hereby sccepled.

TORGO SOFTWARE hIpuivwne,10/00,A8Y &1598-2007 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED ‘ FPage 1of 2



12/22/2008 MON 14:32 PAX 9158556394 NILLENNTUM BLECTRICAL +++ vistacon Bo02/00

Esﬁmate : £31794 ISSUED TO:

Vastacor, ing,

REGARDING:
EPIA-Terminal Modifications

This'is & continuation of additional line ilems from the previous page(s).

. TDESCRIPTION S Fp ‘. il
21 | 172 one hole straps 10{Esch 1.00 10.00
22 {Journeyman Labor 201 Hours 35.00 700.00
23 |[Apprentice Labor : 20| Hours . 28.00 500,00
2 Totat: 1,884.50

TARGCE SOFTWARE NUp:/mwwwiome.ooll 21005-2307 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED Page 2of 2



12/18/2688 18:58 7785457 s23TH PAGE ©i/8l

SOUND & SIGNAL SYSTEMS
OF TEXAS, INC,

362% Matax St + B Paso, Texas 79935 - Phons (315) 772,988, Fex (515} TTB-5457

12/1B/2008 * * Proposal 1322C2**
VISTACON INC
Jaime
1161 Kessler Dr,
& Paso, TX 70207
Project Title..: EPFiA Proposal Request 0011 )
2 New Door InOul Gard Access (Inciudes wire and 5,6857.00 13,334.00
) nstalation)
PRIDAYMU-NWD- 1 IP FlexiDame DN,3-8rnm F1.4 Vacdiosal, 1 2/24ude 1,323.0D0
495\03-20P * FOE.BOHZ White
PHIDAYMLU-VDA- 1 Well Maunt for FlexiDome P ' 60.00
NWDWIMT
PHIDAYMU-VG4-A- 1 Roof (Parapet] Mount 393.00
8230 -
BEHIDAYMU-VEA-524- 2 AutoDome indoor Celling Mount 36X TrackeriP 4,500.00 2,000.00
CTE ‘ .
VALCOM-T131588 23M4PR CATB CNP -GS6000'While RIB 1,140.00
CCTV [nstalation{Cable and Device) 1.625.00
This * * Proposal * * is Vaiid for 30 Days, WS-EE,BESS-D

All camera relocations are af no cost foi this proposal,

Hick bMeSwain

1 Aceapt THis Quote Date: .

"Your Busingss is Appreciated™



